# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gerald P. Price	08/16/1999
Raymond R. Price	08/16/1999

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rockwood Retaining Walls Inc.	
Street Address:	7200 North Highway 63	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55906	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10438385

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-5745

pommier@ptslaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott G. Ulbrich Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street Address Line 2: 4800 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2836.27US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott G. Ulbrich

Total Attachments: 2

source=2836.27-US-05 - Assignment#page1.tif source=2836.27-US-05 - Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500071291 **REEL: 017021 FRAME: 0891**  ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gerald P. Price, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2914 Bambi

Court Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55902, and Raymond R. Price, a citizen of the United

States, residing at 1215 Tenth Street Southwest, Rochester, Minnesota 55902, made an invention

disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing

of even date herewith and entitled:

BLOCK WITH MULTIFACETED BOTTOM SURFACE

WHEREAS, Rockwood Retaining Walls Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at

7200 North Highway 63, Rochester, Minnesota 55906, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and

to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said

Gerald P. Price and Raymond R. Price in and to said application for United States Letters Patent,

and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention

and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof,

including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said

application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Rockwood

Retaining Walls Inc.

PATENT

017021 FRAME: 0892

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters
Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Executed this 16th day of August, 1999, at  Rochester, MN.
Kochester, MN
Signature <u>Jewell Manue</u> Gerald P. Price
STATE OF Minnesofa
STATE OF Minnes of a )ss. COUNTY OF Olmsted
Before me personally appeared said Gerald P. Price and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this $16^{46}$ day of $1999$ .
JOHN R. SIPLE NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2000  Notary Public  Notary Public
Executed this 16th day of August, 1999, at  Rochester, MN.
Signature Keymond K. Price
STATE OF Minnesota )ss. COUNTY OF Olmsted
COUNTY OF <u>Olmsted</u> )
Before me personally appeared said Raymond R. Price and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 16th day of August, 1999.
JOHN R. SIPLE  NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 131-2000  Notary Public

P:\Lindas Files\ROCKWOOD\R15-50991-01-US\990812 assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 017021 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 01/16/2006